
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  9

74,290 100.0% 55,449 100.0%

59,286 79.8%

2,253 3.0%

462 0.6%

1,297 1.7%

46 0.1%

201 0.3%

3,927 5.3%

6,818 9.2%

45,768 82.5%

1,698 3.1%

379 0.7%

985 1.8%

35 0.1%

140 0.3%

2,376 4.3%

4,068 7.3%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

2,172 2.9%

7,407 10.0%

2,019 2.7%

3,012 4.1%

7,094 9.5%

9,675 13.0%

5,315 7.2%

2,201

7,061

1,867

2,880

7,301

9,893

6,393

4,373

14,468

3,886

5,892

14,395

19,568

11,708

3.0%

9.5%

2.5%

3.9%

9.8%

13.3%

8.6%

5.9%

19.5%

5.2%

7.9%

19.4%

26.3%

15.8%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

2,3

5,14,30,33,38,42,43,117,121

4

1,7,10,29

USDs: 204,231,232,233,289,342,348,458,464,491,497,500

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 73,004 98.3%

5,746 7.7%

67,258 90.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

10,544 100.0%

6,685 63.4%

612 5.8%

2,193 20.8%

1,054 10.0%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

1,286

601

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

28,536 100.0%

27,141 95.1%

20,536 72.0%

6,605 23.1%

1,395 4.9%
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