Population (number and percent of total population)				
Total Population	Census		Voting Age	
	74,290	100.0%	55,449	100.0%
White	59,286	79.8%	45,768	82.5%
Black	2,253	3.0%	1,698	3.1%
American Indian	462	0.6%	379	0.7%
Asian	1,297	1.7%	985	1.8%
Hawaiian	46	0.1%	35	0.1%
Other Races	201	0.3%	140	0.3%
Two or More Races	3,927	5.3%	2,376	4.3%
Hispanic (all races)	6,818	9.2%	4,068	7.3%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	73,004	98.3%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	67,258	90.5%
Persons living alone	5,746	7.7%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	10,544	100.0%	
Married Couples	6,685	63.4%	
Cohabitating Couples	612	5.8%	
Female householder, no spouse	2,193	20.8%	
Male householder, no spouse	1,054	10.0%	

i its of all units)	
28,536	100.0%
27,141	95.1%
20,536	72.0%
6,605	23.1%
1,395	4.9%
	of all units) 28,536 27,141 20,536 6,605

Persons in Group Quarters	3
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,286
Persons in nursing homes	601

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	2,172	2.9%	2,201	3.0%	4,373	5.9%
5 to 17 years of age	7,407	10.0%	7,061	9.5%	14,468	19.5%
18 to 21 years of age	2,019	2.7%	1,867	2.5%	3,886	5.2%
22 to 29 years of age	3,012	4.1%	2,880	3.9%	5,892	7.9%
30 to 44 years of age	7,094	9.5%	7,301	9.8%	14,395	19.4%
45 to 64 years of age	9,675	13.0%	9,893	13.3%	19,568	26.3%
65 years of age and older	5,315	7.2%	6,393	8.6%	11,708	15.8%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 2,3

House Districts: 5,14,30,33,38,42,43,117,121

SBOE Districts:

1,7,10,29

Judicial Districts:

USDs:

 $204,\!231,\!232,\!233,\!289,\!342,\!348,\!458,\!464,\!491,\!497,\!500$